________________________________________________________________________
UM177XX
500mA, Micropower, VLDO Linear Regulator
                                  UM177XX QFN2020-6
General Description
The UM177XX series are VLDO (very low dropout) linear regulators designed for low power
portable applications. Typical output noise is only 75μVRMS and maximum dropout is just 400mV

UM177XX
Ordering Information
Part Number Output Voltage Packaging Type Marking Code Shipping Qty
UM17735 3.5V AAZ
UM17733 3.3V AAV
UM17730 3.0V AAR
UM17728 2.8V AAQ
UM17725 2.5V AAN
UM17718 1.8V AAK
UM17715 1.5V AAJ
UM17713 1.3V AAD
UM17712 1.2V
QFN2020-6
AAC
3000pcs/7Inch
Tape & Reel
Pin Description
Pin Number Symbol Function
1 SHDN
___________
 Shutdown Input, Active Low
2 GND Ground
3 VIN Power Supply
4 VOUT Voltage Regulated Output
5 NC Not Connected
6 NC Not Connected
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VIN Supply Voltage on IN Pin -7.5 to +7.5 V
VSHDN
___________
 Voltage on SHDN
___________
 Pin -0.3 to +7.5 V
VOUT Voltage on OUT Pin -0.3 to +7.5 V
 Output Short-Circuit Duration Indefinite
TJ Operating Junction Temperature (Notes 2, 3) -40 to +125 °C
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 °C
TL Lead Temperature for Soldering 10 seconds +300 °C
Note 1: Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be
impaired.
Note 2: The UM177XX is tested and specified under pulse load conditions such that TJ≈TA. The
device is guaranteed to meet performance specifications from 0 ℃  to 70 ℃ .
Specifications over the – 40℃ to 125℃ operating junction temperature range are
assured by design, characterization and correlation with statistical process controls.
Note 3: This IC includes overtemperature protection that is intended to protect the device during